LAZARUS CORI	20RATE INDUSTRIE		465
<u>890 S.W. 87</u>	AVENUE SUITE: Address	16	
MIAMI, FLORI		52-5973	
	DA 33174 (305)5 Zip Phone		Office Use Only
	NAME(S) & DOCUM	NENT NUMBER(S), (
		, ,	
1. <u>ReyC</u>	5 Medicap	Semices,	Anc.
2(Corj	poration Name)	(Document #)	
3(Con	poration Name)	(Document #)	······································
4.			11 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
(Corp	oration Name)	(Document #)	
🕑 Walk in 🖉	D Pick up time	0.0 Cer	tified Copy
Mail out	🕽 will wait 🛛 🗖 I	Photocopy 🛛 🗖 Cer	tificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMEN		50 3 7
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A.	, Officer/ Director	FH 3: 56
Limited Linbility	Change of Registere	d Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdra	wal	
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS		10N/ 789-1012	1671 - 3
Annual Report		HUN - WHO -	Stop & S
Fictitious Name	Foreign		S & 19
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		
	Reinstatement		
	Trademark		110 31
ł	Other]	PECEIVES NUISICH LE CENVERTION 96 APR -1 AT IL: 30 96 APR -1 AT IL: 30 97 APR -1 AT IL: 30 96 APR -1 AT IL: 30 97 APR -1 AT IL: 3
		Exam	iner's Initials
:R2E031(1/95)		ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

CR2E031(1/95)

,

÷



April 1, 1996

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 SW 87 AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: REYCO MEDICAL SERVICE, INC. Ref. Number: W9600006963

We have received your document for REYCO MEDICAL SERVICE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been tiled and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden p96-30465

Letter Number: 496A00014790

DIVISION OF C. A MATION 96 APR -8 20 170 170 Pil 2: ន្ល

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED

96 APR -8 PH 3:56

REYCO MEDICAL SERVICE, INC.

SECRED Y DE DIATE TALLAHASSEL, FLORIDA WE, the undersigned, do hereby associate ourselves together and subscribe IDA this Certificate of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, and subject to the following provisions:

ARTICLE I

THE NAME of the Corporation shall be:

REYCO MEDICAL SERVICE, INC.

ARTICLE II

THE CORPORATION may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

THE MAXIMUM number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have outstanding at any time, shall be ONE HUNDRED (100) shares of stock which shall be common stock of a par value of FIFTY DOLLARS (\$ 50.00) per share. All or any part of the capital stock may be paid for either in lawful monies of the United States of America, or in services, at a true valuation thereof.

ARTICLE IV

THIS CORPORATION shall begin business with a minimum capital in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000.00).

•

ARTICLE V

THIS CORPORATION shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI

THE PRINCIPAL office of the Corporation shall be located at

1840 WEST 49 STREET, SUITE 220-7 Hialeah, Fiorida 33012

OTHER OFFICES for the transaction of business may be located wherever the Directors may deem necessary or expedient.

<u>ARTICLE VII</u>

THE BUSINESS of the Corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors, who need not be stockholders of the corporation. The number of the Directors, not less than one, shall be fixed by resolution of the stockholders at any regular or special meeting, subject to the manner of holding such meetings prescribed by the by- laws.

ARTICLE VIII

THE NAMES and mailing addresses of the members of the First Board of Directors and officers who shall hold office for the first year of existence of the corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, are as follows:

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

RAMON PEREZ

1840 West 49 Street, Suite 220-7 Hialcah, Florida 33012

OFFICERS;

RAMON PEREZ 1840 West 49 Street, Suite 220-7 Hialeah, Florida 33012 President and Secretary

ARTICLE IX

THE NAMES and mailing addresses of each of the subscribers to this Certificate of Incorporation are as follows:

RAMON PEREZ 1840 WEST 49 STREET, SUITE 220-7 HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33012

ARTICLE X

THIS CORPORATION shall have full power to carry on and transact each or all of the business enumerated in Article II of this Certificate, and shall have all the general and additional powers now and hereafter conferred upon it by law.

<u>ARTICLE XI</u>

THIS CORPORATION shall have the power to issue the whole or any part, as determined by the Board of Directors, of the shares of the capital stock as partly said, subject to calls thereon until the whole thereof shall have been paid.

ARTICLE XII

UPON ELECTION of the Board of Directors by the stockholders, such Board of Directors shall manage the business affairs of this corporation without the necessity of further authority from the stockholders, except as by-laws of the Board of Directors. All holders of common stock of this corporation shall be entitled to vote the same in the manner provided by law, whether said stock shall be fully or partially paid, unless otherwise determined by the Board of Directors at or before the time of issuance thereof.

ARTICLE XIII

THIS CORPORATION shall designate **RAMON PEREZ** with offices located at **1840 WEST 49 STREET, SUITE 220-7, HIALEAH, FLORIDA 33012, Agent to be in charge** of the Corporate Registered Office as required by State Law,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals on this **28th** day of **March**, **1996**.

Romm Perez

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 49.091, FlorIda Statutes, the following is submitted in the compliance with said Act:

That **REYCO MEDICAL SERVICE, INC.** of Florida with Its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, in the City of **MIAMI**, County of **DADE**, State of Florida has named:

RAMON PEREZ

1840 West 49 Street, Suite 220-7 Hialeah, Florida 33012

as its Agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

RAMON PEREZ



9/15/97

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET 12134 PM

SEP 15 PH 3:00

FILED

(((H97000015232 6)))

TO:	DIVIBION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX (ŧ 1	(850) 922-4000
FROMI	FAG-T CORP. ABENTS, INC.	ACCT	# 1	071001002335
CONTACTI LIDIA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (305)599-0839	FAX (# 1	(305)716-0346	
NAMEI	REYCO MEDICAL SERVICE, INC.			

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

FRECEIVED 97 SEP 15 PH 1:51 31.1:310H OF COFFORMICHS

N/C Amen6

H97000015232

FILED 97 SEP 15 PH 3:00 SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

REYCO MEDICAL SERVICE, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of acction 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: /	<u>ARTICLE # 1</u>	<u>;</u> Deleta
----------	--------------------	-----------------

<u>ARTICLE # 1</u> Should read as follows: The name of the corporation shall be: <u>REYCO WHOLEBALE, INC.</u>

SECOND:	N/A
---------	-----

THIRD; The date of each amendment's adoption: June 2, 1997.

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment (6)

The emendment (s) was/were approved by the shareholders . The number of votes cast for the emendment (s) was/were sufficient for epproval.

The amondment (s) wae/ware approved by the shareholders trough voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each Voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment (e):

"The number of volum cast for the amendment (a) wae/ware sufficient for approval by ______."

The amendment (a) washing adopted by the board of directors without

shereholder

action and shareholder action was not required.

<u>_____</u> The emendment (s) weatware adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Prepared by: Ramon Perez 1840 West 49th St., Suite 220-18 Hialeah, FL 33012 (305) 441-2606

H97000015232

1197000015232

Signed this 5 day of Jecus 10.97. Signature: er Acre (By the Chalman or Vice Chalman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

8

OR

(By a director if adopted by the directors)

ON

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

.1

RAMON PEREZ PRESIDENT / Incorporator

H97000015232